

757 SOUTH MAIN ST. ORBENSBURG, PA 15601 PHONE: (724) 836-1535 FAX; (724) 834-9287

TO:

September 28, 2011

Plum Borough School District 900 Elicker Rd. Pittsburgh, PA 15239

ATTENTION:

Mr. Barry Shaw

Supervisor

Phone: 412-292-6141 Fax: 412-798-6387

QUOTATION NO.: JB-992

	EQUIPMENT SPECIFICATIONS	PRICE EA.	TOTAL
One (1)	New Genie Model: AWP-25S-AC with standard 27" x 26", sliding midrall entry platform		
	SPECIFICATIONS:		
	Height stowed: Base fully lowered 79" Length-standard base 51 ½" Width -standard base 29" Working height max. 30'9"		
	Platform height max. 24'9" Power source-AC 110 Volt Machine weight with outreach-standard base ANSLCE 727 lbs. Lift Capacity 350 lbs.		
	STANDARD FEATURES: The most rigid mast in the industry Platform and ground control Power failure protection		
,			

TERMS: NET 10 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE ON NEW EQUIPMENT, C.O.D. ON USED EQUIPMENT

Page: 2 JB-992

Allegheny

HIGH LIFT, INC.

WARRANTY: Base frame and mast columns 5 Years All other parts except batteries 1 Year Batteries 90 Days ALL OTHER FEATURES AS PER SPECIFICATION SHEET PRICE, FOB, DELIVERED		HIGH LIFT, INC.	<u> </u>		
Base freme and mast columns 5 Years All other parts except batteries 1 Year Batteries 90 Days ALL OTHER FEATURES AS PER SPECIFICATION SHEET PRICE, FOB, DELIVERED		EQUIPMENT S	PECIFICATIONS	PRICE EA.	TOTAL
TERMS: NET 10 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE ON NEW EQUIPMENT, C.O.D. ON USED EQUIPMENT.		WARRANTY: Base frame and mast columns 5 Years All other parts except batteries 1 Year Batteries 90 Days ALL OTHER FEATURES AS PER SPECIFICA PRICE, FOB, DELIVERED	ATION SHEET 55,00 Nowance for your AWP24, 30,00,	\$6,921.00 -\$1,000.00=	\$6,921.00 -\$1,000.00 \$5,921.00
BUYER GRANTS TO SELLER A SECURITY INTEREST IN EQUIPMENT DESCRIBED HEREIN UNTIL PAYMENT HAS BEEN MADE IN FULL ACCEPTED BY SELLER: BUYER'S NAME: ALLEGHENY HIGH LIFT INC. BY: TITLE: (SIGNATURE OFAUTHORIZED OFFICER OR REPRESENTATIVE REQUIRED NAME) NAME TITLE QUOTATION SUBMITTED BY:	BUYER GRAN ACCEPTED BY ALLEGHENY H	ts to seller a security interest in equipment di y seller: High Lift Inc.	ESCRIBED HEREIN UNTIL PAYMENT H BUYER'S NAME: BY; TITLE: (SIGNATURE OFAUTHORIZEO OF	as been made in	FULL.
NAME DITE CONTAINS SUBMITTED BY:	NAME	1) LE	MAN IN HOM SUBMITTED BY:		

(QUOTATION SHALL BECOME A CONTRACT ONLY UPON SIGNATURE BY THE GENERAL MANAGER OR SALES MANAGER OF SELLER AT IT'S BUSINESS OFFICE)

gay Bielic /cif



757 SOUTH MAIN STREET GREENSBURG, PA 15601 TELEPHONE (724) 836-1535 FAX (724) 834-9287

DATE: September 22, 2011

Plum Borough School District 900 Elicker Rd. Pittsburgh, PA 15239

ATTENTION: Barry Shaw, Facility Supervisor

PHONE: 412-798-6287 FAX: 412-798-6387

SUBJECT: REPAIR ESTIMATE

MAKE: Genie MODEL: AWP24 SERIAL#: 3893-3913

Estimate to cover below listed repairs to above mentioned Genie Aerial Lift, per shop

inspection.

Unit is in our shop.

Total estimated cost to perform all the above in both parts and labor is \$1,648.91.





Repair Estimate Plum Borough School District Pittsburgh, PA 15239 September 22, 2011 Page 2

This is an estimate only, not a firm quote. Prices are subject to a 20% variance (10% on estimates over \$2,500.00).

This estimate is good for thirty (30) days only.

All work done by qualified servicemen trained in all approved overhaul and repair procedures, and is warranted for ninety (90) days or 500 hours; whichever occurs first.

Transportation charge to service shop is \$350,00 round trip.

No additional repairs will be performed without prior customer approval.

Quote is subject to any applicable State Sales Taxes

Any questions regarding this estimate, please feel free to contact me at (724) 836-1535 ext. 209

Thank you for giving Allegheny High Lift, Inc. the opportunity to be of service. I am sure you will be totally satisfied with all repairs performed.

Please sign this quote for proof of authorization and fax it back to: Bill Reamer Fax: 724-836-5209.

Signature_____

Sincerely,

ALLEGHENY HIGH LIFT, INC.

Bill Beamer

Bill Reamer, Service Dispatcher

BR/cjf